and any and all rents, income, profits, proceeds and products of and from 
any of the property described herein. 

ARTICLE 3 

PURCHASE PRICE AND AGREEMENT DEPOSIT 

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property (the “Purchase Price”) shall be a 

total of Twelve Million Five Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($12,565,000.00), to be paid, after application of the Agreement Deposit, at Closing, 
which must occur no later than 120 days after the Effective Date, unless such date is 
extended in writing by the parties. 

3.2 Agreement Deposit. No later than two business days after the Effective Date, Buyer 

shall deposit into escrow with the Title Company, as escrow agent, earnest money 
totaling Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($750,000) (“Agreement 
Deposit”).  

3.3 Application of Letter Deposit. The Letter Deposit shall be applied to the Agreement 

Deposit requirement. 

3.4 Refundable Agreement Deposit. The Agreement Deposit will be fully refundable to 

Buyer until the expiration of the Inspection Period.